

# Consumer Fee Schedule

	Regular
Cashier's Checks	\$8.00
Overdraft Per Item Fee (checks/debit/ACH)	\$33.00
Daily Overdraft Fee	\$5.00
Returned Item (Deposited)	\$10.00
Stop Payment	\$30.00
Stop Payment Online	\$25.00
Account Research (1 hour minimum)	\$35.00/hour
Garnishments and Levies/legal processing	\$150.00

# Foreign Check Collection Item Fee

For more than \$100	\$40.00
For less than \$100	20%

# ATM/Mastercard Debit Cards

Debit Card Replacement	No charge
Out of Network ATM Transaction Fees	Waived up to \$8.00/month

# **Online Banking**

Online Bill Pay	No charge	
-----------------	-----------	--

#### Wire Transfers

Incoming Domestic	No charge
Incoming International	\$10.00
Outgoing Domestic	\$20.00
Outgoing International US Dollar	\$45.00
Outgoing International Non-US Dollar	\$50.00

# Safe Deposit Boxes

Annual Rental Fee	Pricing Varies by Size
Late Payment Fee After 10 Days	\$15.00
Key Replacement - One Lost Key	\$7.00 plus Drilling Fee (if applicable)
Key Replacement - Two Lost Keys	\$10.00 plus Drilling Fee (if applicable)

#### **Branches and Bank Hours**

Visit capitalbankmd.com/locations

#### **After Hours**

For lost or stolen ATM Card, Debit Card or Health Savings Account Card Call 800.500.1044

